1. Name of conveying party(tes): Noshitaka (KADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? Noshitaka (KADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? Noshitaka (KADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? X / Assignment		10 1009			
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 100733303000	1 21 02	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
10.07330300					
Name: NEC CORPORATION Nere: Nere: New Corporation Street Address: 7-1. Shile inchore Minato-ko. Tokyo. Capen Additional name(s) & address(m) attached? X / ssignment Menger Security Agreement Change of Name (ther Execution Date: June 3, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/03/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yos No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Frank Osha. Esq. SUBJECT. 101. 20037-3202 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPAC	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 100)733030			
Name: NEC CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Street Address: 7-1. Shiba schome Minato ko. Tokyo. Japan Additional name(s) & address(rs) attached? X Assignment Menger Security Agreement Change of Name (ther Execution Date: June 3, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/03/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Frank Optin Ess, Suspender Mink, Zhin, McDebak & SEAS, Pill 2006 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.N. Suite BCC DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE DO NOT MRITE IN THIS SPACE DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE DO	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(jes)?			
Minaro-ki, lokyo, dapan 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Yoshitaka OKADA				
Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Cther Execution Date: June 3, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/03/98 A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	0.00 m			
Security AgreementChange of NameCther	V. Andrewski				
		Ď 🗮			
Execution Date: June 3, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/03/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Frank Osha. Esq. SUGRETE. MION. ZINN. MACPEAK 8 SEAS. PLLC 2100 Fennsylvania Avenue. N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the lonegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 1998 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 2008 No. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94)					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 06/03/98 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Frank Osha, Esq. SUGHRE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLEC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite BOC 20037-3202 J. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Frank Osha. Esq. SUGHRE, MIGN. ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS. PLLC 2100 Fernsylvania Avenue. N.W. Suite BCO Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 Authorized to be charge any underpayment in ablance of the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Frank Osha. Reg. No. 24.625 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 MMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794)					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Frank Osha. Esq. SUGHRE. MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS. PLLC 2100 Fernsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite BOC Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Frank OshB. Reg. No. 24.625 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 MR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		liameira Aba a di			
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Fotal number of applications and patents involved One concerning document should be mailed: 7. Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3 41): 8. Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880. 9. Statement and Signature. 10. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41): 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880. 10. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. 10. Deposit Account No. 19-4880. 10. June 5, 1998 Date 10. Total Number of applications and patents involved One of a position of applications and patents involved One of applications an	ir this document is being fried together with a new app	rication, the execution date of the application is: 06/03/98			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Frank Osha. Esq. SUGHRE. MION. ZINN. MACPEAK & SEAS. PLLC 2100 Fennsylvania Avenue. N.W. Suite 800 Adshirgton. D.C. 20037-3202 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 1998 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 2008 No. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94)	A. Patent Application No.(s)	F. Patent No(s).			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: J. Frank Osha. Esq. SUGHRE. MION. ZINN. MACPEAK & SEAS. PLLC 2100 Fennsylvania Avenue. N.W. Suite 800 Adshirgton. D.C. 20037-3202 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 1998 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 2008 No. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94)					
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. (fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 1998 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 2008 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
SUGHRLE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS. PLLC 2010 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. 6 the best of my knowledge and belief, the lonegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 1998 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 2008 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved One			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W. Sunte 800 Washington. D.C. 20037-3202 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. — Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 9. Statement and Signature. (to the best of my knowledge and belief, the lonegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3. June 5, 1998 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 2. DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	J. Frank Osha, Esq. Sughrue Mion 7inn macpeak & seas plic				
Connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5. 1998 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794)	2100 Pennsylvania Avenue. N.W.	X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-			
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 1998 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Washington, D.C. 20037-3202				
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the lonegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11 June 5, 1998 Date 12 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 12 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 1998 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		recount			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 1998 J. Frank Osha, Reg. No. 24.625 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 2008 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794)		8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 5, 1998 J. Frank Osha, Reg. No. 24.625 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 2008 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794)	DO NOT W	L RITE IN THIS SPACE			
June 5, 1998 J. Frank Osha. Reg. No. 24,625 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	9. Statement and Signature.				
June 5, 1998 J. Frank Osha. Reg. No. 24,625 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	copy of the original document.				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	\ Julies				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	J. Frank Osha, Reg. No. 24.625	<u>June 5. 1098</u> Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COM	MPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
Do not detach this portion	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not do	etach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:			

Assignment

Whereas, I/W.	YOSHITAKA OK	ADA		of
	Tokyo, Japar	ı		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented cer	tain improvements i	n	
MOBILE COMMUNICATION	ON TERMINAL			
and executed an applicat	tion for Letters Pate		States of America t	herefor an
7-1, 3	orporation Shiba 5-chome o-ku, Tokyo, a			
(assignee), desires to acqui			application and invent	tion, and to
any United States patents to	o be obtained therefo	or;		
Now therefore, for value	ible consideration, re	ceipt whereof is her	eby acknowledged.	
I/We, the above named a	ıssignor(s), hereby se	II, assign and transfe	r to the above named a	.ssignee, its
successors and assigns, the	entire right, title and	interest in the applic	cation and the invention	n disclosed
therein for the United States	of America, includin	g the right to claim (priority under 35 U.S.C.	. §119, and
I/www request the Commission	ner of Patents to issue	any Letters Patent g	ranted upon the inventi	on set forth
in the application to the as	signee, its successo	rs and assigns; and	I/NE will execute with	out further
consideration all papers deen	ned necessary by the a	assignee in connectio	n with the United States	application
when called upon to do so	by the assignee.			
i/We hereby authorize a	ind request my attorr	eys SUGHRUE, MI	ON, ZINN, MACPEAK	& SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N	N.W., Washington, D.C	. 20037-3202 to inse	rt here in parentheses (Application
number	, filed	The second secon	the filing date and	application
number of said application	when known.			
Date : June 3, 1998	John Tuku Yoshitaka oka	Okada P	3 <u>.</u>	
Date:	s/			
Date:	s/			and the same of the same of
Witness:		,		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §26%

8/92

RECORDED: 06/05/1998

Date: June 3, 1998

Date: June 3, 1998 s/